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Statement showing Applications for Grants for Main Roads—continued.
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Application
roduced to the

Limit mentioned in
Section 0 of the

Act of 1883.

Bridges. Eoads.

Particulars of Grants made or
refused.

Grants made in
respect of

Applicationof
30th June,

1885.

Bridges. EOads.

£
175,475

12,260.

£
23,350

&
89,405
5,000

£
4,910

£
Brought forward ..

Manawatu County 12 to 15 No grant made owing to repeal of
the Act.

Oroua County—
Kiwitea Road Board
Manchester Road

Board
ManawatuRoadBoard

12 to 15
12to 15

3,291
3,334 1,066

1,068 Ditto.
Grantedfor completion of Mana-

watu Bridge, Lower Berry
Grantedfor completionof Mauga-

one Bridge, on Karero Road,
under sec. 32

No grant made owing to repeal of
the Act.

Ditto.

1,660

12 to 15 5,829 550 1,117 550

Wairarapa East County 12 to 15 6,833 5,000

Wairarapa West County
Hutt County
Collingwood County

12 to 15
18

12to 15

5,934
1,345
4,558 4J068

5,000
1,345

490 Granted for completion of
Aorere Bridge .. .. £700

Less share to be found by
county under sec. 18 .. 175

WaimeaCounty 12,101 No grant made owing to repeal of
the Act.

Granted as a refund of expenses
incurred in connection with this
application

Ditto

525
12to 15 5,000

Buller County 18 9,367 5,000 112

Borough of Westport ..
Marlborough County—

Wairau Road Board ..
12to 15 5,372 5,000 07

12 to 15 2,550 2,550 No grant made owingto repeal of
the Act.

Ditto.Kaikoura County
Inangahua County
Grey County
Boroughof Greymouth..

12to 15
16
18

12to 15

8,324
1,966

11,275
500

5^000
500

5,000
1,966

Granted forcompletion of Cobden
Bridge

500

Ashley County—
Ashley Road Board .. 18 3,047 125 2,822 No grant made owing torepeal of

the Act.
Ditto.OxfordRoad Board ..

Akaroa County
Ashburton County
Geraldine County
Levels Road Board
Mackenzie County
Westland County.
Waimate County
Waitaki County
Waihemo County
Waikouaiti County
Peninsula County—

Peninsula RoadBoard
Portobello Road Board

Taieri County..
Maniototo County
Vincent County
Lake County
TuapekaCounty
Bruce County
Clutha County
Southland County
Wallace County

18
18
18
32
18
18
18

12to 15
18

12toIS
18

742
5,225
9,676

553
304

2,859
4,481
3,290
4,804
1,828
4,993

'553

742
5,000
5,000

304
2,859
4,481
3,290
4,804
1,828
4,993

12 to 15
18
18
18
18
18

12to 15
12to 15
12to 15

18
18

4,250
6,330
9,425
8,375
6,667
6,200
9,570
6,500
6,796

15,000
5,500

600
450
600

2,500
2,500
4,400
4,550
4,400
5,000
3,040
5,000
4,053
2,429
4,935

1J360
942

2,571
65

Totals 396,789 54,950 200,526 8,336
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Applications for Bridges„ Roads
£54,
200,

150 I Gn
126

mts for Bridges
„ Reads

.. £8,336

Total Applications.. 255, Total Grants .. £8,336:76
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