## STATEMENT showing Applications for Grants for Main Roads—continued.

Number of Section of Action and which	er of Section under which sation made.	Estimate of Value of Works which accompanied Application.	Application reduced to the Limit mentioned in Section 6 of the Act of 1883.		Particulars of Grants made or refused.	Grants made in respect of Application of 30th June, 1885.	
	Numb of Act Appli		Bridges.	Roads.		Bridges.	Roads.
Brought forward Manawatu County	 12 to 15	£ 175,475 12,260	£ 23,350	£ 89,405 5,000	 No grant made owing to repeal of	£ 4,916	£
, and the second		22,204			the Act.		
Oroua County— Kiwitea Road Board Manchester Road Board	12 to 15 12 to 15	3,291 3,334	1,666	1,668	Ditto. Granted for completion of Manawatu Bridge, Lower Ferry	1,666	••
Manawatu Road Board	12 to 15	5,829	550	1,117	Granted for completion of Manga- one Bridge, on Karere Road, under sec. 32	550	
Wairarapa East County	12 to 15	6,833		5,000	No grant made owing to repeal of the Act.		
Wairarapa West County	12 to 15 18	5,934	••	5,000 $1,345$	Ditto.		
Hutt County Collingwood County	12 to 15	1,345 4,558	4,068	490	Granted for completion of Aorere Bridge £700 Less share to be found by county under sec. 18 175	525	
Waimea County	12 to 15	12,101	••	5,000	No grant made owing to repeal of the Act.	020	••
Buller County	18	9,367	5,000	••	Granted as a refund of expenses incurred in connection with this application	112	••
Borough of Westport Marlborough County—	12 to 15	5,372	5,000	••	Ditto	67	••
Wairau Road Board	12 to 15	2,550	2,550	••	No grant made owing to repeal of the Act.		
Kaikoura County Inangahua County	12 to 15 18	$8,324 \\ 1,966$	••	5,000 1,966	Ditto.		
Grey County Borough of Greymouth	18 12 to 15	11,275 500	5,000 500	••	Granted for completion of Cobden Bridge	500	••
Ashley County— Ashley Road Board	18	3,047	125	2,822	No grant made owing to repeal of the Act.		
Oxford Road Board	18 18	$742 \\ 5,225$		$\frac{742}{5,000}$	Ditto.		
Akaroa County Ashburton County	18	9,676	• •	5,000	"		i
Geraldine County	32	553	553	•••	,,		
Levels Road Board	18	304	••	$\frac{304}{2,859}$	".		
Mackenzie County Westland County	18 18	$\frac{2,859}{4,481}$	• • •	4,481	"		
Waimate County	12 to 15	3,290	:: I	3,290	,,		
Waitaki County	18	4,804		4,804	"		
Waihemo County	12 to 15	1,828		1,828	"		
Waikouaiti County	18	4,993	••	4,993	"		
Peninsula Road Board	12 to 15	4,250		2,500	"		
Portobello Road Board	18	6,330		2,500	"		
Taieri County	18	9,425	600	4,400	"		
Maniototo County	18	8,375 6,667	450	4,550 $4,400$	"		
Vincent County Lake County	18 18	6,007	600	5,000	"		
Tuapeka County	12 to 15	9,570	1,360	3,640	"		
Bruce County	12 to 15	6,500	1,000	5,000	,,		
Clutha County	12 to 15	6,796	942	4,058	"		
Southland County Wallace County	18 18	$15,000 \\ 5,560$	$2,571 \\ 65$	$2,429 \\ 4,935$	"		
Totals	••	396,789	54,950	200,526		8,336	••

## Summary.

Applications for Bridges	£54,950 200,526	Grants for Bridges Reads	••	£8,336
" Itoaus		,,	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Total Applications	255,476	Total Grants	••	£8,336